Arizona Board of Executive Clemency Board Hearing Posting Sheet

HRG
TYPE

PA

PB

PA
Cs1
Cs1
CSs1

Mareh 3. 2025 ADC# _T?P_?E. DMarch 4, 2025 ADC :\:‘lsz March 5.2025 ADC# ’&I’% Mareh 6, 2025
OHDINNSON, EINAR 140442 R  LINDSEY, ILEAN 346858 pa JULY, ROOSEVELT 035100 R MOODY, ALEXANDER
CELAYA, JOSEPH 141486 R BLACK, KAMRI 209132 pa MATA, ALONZO 037769 Rr MARTINEZ, MARIO
IMEL, TIFFANIE 160401 R GREEN, TATIANA 371730 pa WALKER, ROBERT 044335 r MCCOMMIS, LEONARD
BRUNO, ALEXANDRIA 297725 R HROSTOWSKI FRANK, SUMMER 362019 pB MASTER, ROGER 038894 Rr YOHE, ADAM
ROSAS-HERNANDEZ, ARNULFO 156907 R LOUIS, SHETORAE 212627 cs1 COX, JEREMY 361179 R BROOKS, WILLIAM
FOLSTER, RALPH 205017 R LANKFORD, PRISCILLA 344275 c¢s1 BRADY, DERRICK 194827 R CENTENO, MICHAEL

R BENAVIDES MAURICIO, BEATRICE 355375 R WILLIAMS, DASHAUN
R MOORE, LISA 252796 R FAZ, JOAQUIN

R CLAUS, JOEL 333470 R VELASQUEZ CUATE,

R WOODARD, PATRICK 204801 rR  NEWMAN, JOSEPH

R JONES, RONALD 261150 R BARRERA, LUIS

R LOPEZ, EMILIO 350056 R  BIRKS, HOWARD

R MARTINEZ, NICHOLAS 203180 R TOLEDO, MARTIN

r CALLAHAN, CODY 301646 R MARKHAM, MICHAEL
R  DESSENS, JOSE 319220 R REED, DORIN

R CARRILLO, JOSEPH 267429 pcR VASQUEZ, MAURICIO

Pursuant to ARS §38-431.02 (F), notice is hereby given to the members of the Arizona Board of Executive Clemency and to the general public that the AZBOEC will hold regular hearings. The hearings will begin at 8:30
a.m, and will be held at 4000 N, Central Ave., Suite 2300, Phoenix, AZ 85012. A copy of the agenda for the hearings will be available at least 24 hours in advance. The Board Chairman may elect to enter into Executive

Session for the purpose of receiving legal advice with the attorney for the Board as authorized by A.R.S §38-431.03.A(3). Above is a list of the hearings and the days which they will occur. Inmates or persons appearing
on this posting may be subject to removal from the hearing docket at the time or prior to the hearing date. Please note hearings are not held on friday.

AMERICAN DISABILITY ACT: Persons with disabilities may request reasonable accommodations such as sign language interpreters by contacting our office at 602-542-5656. Audio assistance devices are present in the

Board’s hearing room. Interpreter requests should be made as early as possible to allow time to afrangé the accommodation.

Dated February 5, 2025 Signed:

CHAIRMAN

ADCH
359885
255572
099382
338493
301541
280577
251675
252125
344823
095204
294722
365315
359864
073759
344530
293845
Legend:
PC/R PC + CSR Revocation
pPC Probable Cause
PAR Parole Revocation
HAR Home Arrest Revocation
R CSR Revocation
PA Parole 412A
PB Parole 412B
HA Home Arrest
AD Absolute Discharge
CS1 Commutation Phase 1
CS2 Commutation Phase 2
IDD Imminent Danger of Death
o o
M Modification
Pl Pardon Phase 1
P2 Pardon Phase 2
S Special Hearing
X Executive Session
T Training




